
* 10 A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God, 
for the use of the Franklin School gym on various days, 
beginning Saturday, March 17, 1979 to Saturday, March 31, 
1979, at various times, from 12:30 p. m. to 3:30 p. m., for 
basketball games. 
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* 2. A request from David M. Daniels, for the use of the Franklin 4 
School auditorium on various days beginning Monday, Mc;l.rch 5, 
1979 to Saturday, April 7, 1979, at various times, from 
6 p. m. to 10 p. m., for auditions and benefit performances. 

* 3. A request from Rocky Palestina, for the use of the Yantacaw 4 
School gym on various days beginning Tuesday, March 6, l 979 
to Wednesday, March 28, 1979, from 7 p. m. to 9 p. m., for 
basketball practice. 

* 4., A request from. Thomas Kotulak, for the use of the Lincoln 3 
School and Radcliffe School gyms on various days begin:i:iing 
Monday, February 26, 1979 to Monday, April 23, 1979, from 
6:30 p. m. to 8:30 p. m., for basketball practice. 

* 5. A request from Richard H. Lewis, Nutley Elks Lodge 1290, for 2 
the use of the high school large gym and Radcliffe School gym 
on Saturday, February 24, 1979 and Saturday, March 3, 1979 
at various times from 4 p. m. to 9 p. m., for basketball practice. 

6. A request from Tom Hanlon, Department of Parks and Recreation, l 
for the use of the high school large and small gyms on Sunday, 
February 18, 1979, from 12:30 p. m. to 6 p. m., for N. B.A, 
basketball. 

7. A request from Roseann Rodier, Co-ordinator, Yantacaw Cub 1 
. Scouts Pack 141, for the use of the Yantacaw School auditorium 
and gym on Wednesday, March 21, 1979, from 6 p. m. to 9:30 
p. m., for a cub scout pack meeting. 

B. A request frorn Joseph Mattiucci, Band Committee Chairman, 1 
Nutley Music Boosters Association, for the use of the high 
school Room 100, on Tuesday, February 13, 1979, from 8 p. m. 
to 9 p. m., for a Music Boosters Association meeting. 

* 9. A request from Cindy Harrison, for the use of the Yantacaw 
School gym on Monday, March 5, 1979 and Monday, March 
12, 1979, from 7 p. m. to 9 p. m., for basketball practice. 

Total Use of School Property Represented by Above Requests 21 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of March 186 

* Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 
Dated: 
March 26, 1979 




